
ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

IMPORTANT; Mark all packages and papers with contract 3n4IQr order numbers.
1. DATE OP ORDER

June 27, 2005
3. QRD~R NO. 4~5A. OEOUISITIOWREPERENCE NO.

Task Order NNLOSRCWJ See Block 9
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Add.s. cwrnpond.nc. w~

SEE BLOCK 6 (AnN: Dana Clifton, 757-864-5717)
(FAX: 757-864-7709)

7. tO;

1 4
6. SHIP TO:

d. STATE e. ZIP CODE

VA 23681-2199

• NAME OF CONTRACTOR

ATTN. 8: TYP~OFOI1QE~

b. COMPANY NAMR

a PURCHASE
REFERENCE YOUR: ____________

Please furnish the following v.’ 1h twrm
and con~n specified on both sides ot Vu

tO On the Ihadled sheet, 5 Say,
includno d.Iivc.y as indcrned,

12 OONTRACTNO. (.Tany)

fIN NNLO5AAO1B

cS~V~\~~ (7) C,Qg~iqn7c
FACt OF - - PAGES

a. NIM* OF CONSIGNEE

NASA Langley Research Center
D. STMEET ADDRESS

- 9A LancjIe~ Boulevard
& CITY

Hampton
I. SHIP VIA

Science Mplications lntematiprtpi Corooration
t. STREET ADDRESS

10260 Cam QU&POJOWIVe
d. CITY

San Dieao
a. STATE I. ZIP CODE

CA 92121

b~ DELIVERY -- Except tot tilling
ifleltuclions on the nne, this dellve,y
oiOet Is subjeci to Inatnsctlons oonffineo
on VIlE alGa Only at tis f~n,i ~.id is
issued subject to me Temw too
cOn~tIOnS Ot the ~Cvfrnurnbe,ed

o~ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. BCQUI$ITIONING OFFICE

PR 4200116944 $100,000.00 NASA Langley Research Center

11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (OIec*~?opr&erebo.x(ea) 12. FOR POINT

Q t SMALL b. OTHER THAN SMALL Q C. DISADVANtAGED 0 ~. SERVICE . Destination
. DISAULEDD ~ WOMEN.OWNED 0 a. HUSZOnS Q I EMERGING SMALL VETERAN.

GUSINE$$ OWNED

13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT 94. NO. I IS. DELIVER TO F.O.S. POINT ON * DISCOUNT TERMS

a. ISPECTION I b. ACCEPTANCE OR SEFORE (Date;
NASA LaRC I NASA LaRO I NIA I March 24. 2005 I NET 30

17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)

SUPPLIES OS SERVICES QUANTITY VNIT QUANTITY
ITEM NO. (b~ ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED

(a) Ce) (dl Ce) In to)

0001 Task Order entitled “New Horizons 1 JOB Estimated Cost Nm —

Mission Environmental Impact Fixed Fee NTE
Statement’ in accordance with the
attached Task Order Statement of Work fl’oal Cost- Nit $217,609.00
and the Contractor’s proposal dated Plus-Fixed Fe
6/16/2005.

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of sub/ret rm Order by signing below and
Period of Pedomance; returning to the eddies, In Block 5;

warnoos to vns ~~ ~tt
NOTE: This Task Order is subject to ~me) (Y’Z 4rit0

FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is only authorized to cs~n~ (DØ /
incur up to the cost limitation set forth in -,

Page 4 (spreadsheet).

18. SHIPPING POINT 10. GROSs SHItPINDWEIGIIT j 20. INVOICE NO. 17(h) TOt

SEE 21. MAIL INVOICE TO: 4 (Corn.
BILLING a NAME

INSTAUCTIO 8EE PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF THE BASIC CQNTRACT
-‘c
ON b. STREET ADDRESS (OrP.O. 504

REVERSE 17(0

c. CiTY j 0. STATE a. ZIP CODE NTh $217,509.00 GRAND
. —-—--—---~------—---—-—-— --—-- —

23. NAME Thcav22. UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA BY (Signature) ~“ TZD~~O_$IcF.~>%NCQL4~CYTh DARLAJ. CLIFTON

TITLeD CONTRACTING/OSIDEFIING OFFICER
AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OP11ONAL FORM 347 (REV. 3,2005)
Prasotibed by GSA,~AR 41Cm 53.219(o)Computer Genernteo



C
CONTRACT #NNLO5AAOI B ORDER #NNLO5AC32T

Page 2 of 4

Contr?ct NNLO5AAO1 B
Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: NNLO5AC32T (Task #3)

Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (SSO)

Task Order Title:
New Horizons Mission Environmental Impact Statement

2. Purpose, Obiective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

2.1 Provide assessment expertise in the preparation of a NASA Environmental Impact
Statement (EIS) for the New Horizons (NH) mission. The EIS will be compliant with
Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ) Regulations, NASA’s National Environmental
Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing procedures (14 CFR 1216.1 and 1216.3),
and NASA’s pending guidance for the preparation of NEPA documents (NASA
Procedures and Guidelines 8580.1). The NEPA process for the NH Mission is driven
by the NH Project schedule. -

2.2 shall serve as an integral member of the NASA NH NEPA Team with
responsibility for critical technical NEPA compliance review of all inputs prepared by
the Team for the NH EIS, and shall integrate those inputs, including inputs prepared by
SAIC, into the NH EIS. The NASA NH NEPA Team consists of NASA (Sàience Mission
Directorate, HQ Environmental Management Division, Office of General Counsel),
NASNKSC, SAIC, the NH mission contractor (the Johns Hopkins University Applied
Physics Laboratory), the Jet Propulsion Laboratory, and the U.S. Department of
Energy and its risk assessment contractors.

3. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following
task requirements:

3.1 - shall resolve draft Final EIS Concurrence Review comments, revise the
document accordingly, prepare a draft Notice of Availability for the Final EIS for NASA
publication in the Federal Register, and deliver the completed document in suitable
formats to NASA as the Final NH EIS-for printing and distribution to the public and for
postihg on a NASA web site. This activity shall also include technical support
reviewing DOE nuclear risk assessments and related NH Databook inputs associated
with the PDINSC-25 process.

3.2 shall prepard technical summaries of the Final EIS and shall transmit to NASA
text for incorpOration into a Draft ROD for -review by NASA. — shall revise the
Draft ROD as directed by NASA and shall transmit the Final ROD document to. NASA.

3.3 shall organize the administrative record for the NEPA process preparing a listing
of documents and studies contained in the administrative record. shall also
prepare technical summaries as required to respond to post-ROD inquiries regarding



C) 0
CONTRACT #NNLO5AAO1 B ORDER #NNLO5AC32T

Page 3 of 4

the EIS and the NEPA process.

3.4 shall assist in the initial planning of activities associated with responding to
potential litigation brought regarding NEPA compliance for this mission.

3.5 shall prepare a report which will describe lessons learned during the NH NEPA
campaign and recommend future actions which would enhance effectiveness of the
NASA NEPA compliance process. -

4. Deliverables:

4.1 Draft Final EIS Notice of Availability
4.2 Final EIS (Print master.copy)
4.3 Draft Record of Decision
4.4 Administrative Record Inventory
4.5 Lessons Learned White Péper

5. Government Furnished Items: None.

6. Other Information Needed for Task Performance:

6.1 The EIS will be compliant with Qouncil on Environmental Quality (CEQ) Regulations,
NASA’s National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing
procedures (14 CFR 1216.1 and 1216.3), and NASA’s pending guidanceforthe
preparation of NEPA documents(NASA Procedures and Guidelines 85ë0.1).

7. Period of Performance/Schedule:

. Milestones Dates
7.1 Start Date
7.2 Deliver Final EIS Print-MasterCopy
7.3 Deliver Draft Record of Decision
7.4 Deliver Administrative Record Inventory
7.5 Completion Date

8. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Kurt Lindstrom
Mail Stop (M/S): Science Missipn Directorate
Phone Number: (202)-358-4690 I Fax Number: (202)358-3097
E-Mail Address: kurti.lindstrom@nasa.gov



CONTRACT #NNLO5AAO1 B ORDER #NNLO5AC32T
Page 4 of 4

CONTRACT SUMMARY
OPTIONAL FORM 347 BLOCK 17 CONTINUED

TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK **FUNDING
OBL (i-)/DEOB (-) PERIOD PERIOD

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL *ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL OF OF
ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE

BASIC CONTRACT 04108/2005 N/A 04/07/2010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
NNLO5AB4OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292, 148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
NNLOSAC14T 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006
NNLO5AC32T 06/27/2005 $217,609 $100,000 09/1512005 12/31/2006
NNLO5AC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 07/11/2005 07/31/06

TOTAL $1,530,376 — — $633,786

~ Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds’ and NFS 1 852.232-81 “Contract Funding”
**•Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover



. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLIC1TATION/MODIFICATI0N OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIvE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1 See Block 16~ below. See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if otherthan Item 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-21 99

8. NAME N~D ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (y~ DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION SB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DI EGO, CA 92121 IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

AnN: X NNLO5AAO1B/NNLO5AC32T
lOB. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITY CODE I June 27, 2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

El The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, LI is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one p1 the following methods:

(a) By completing Items Band IS, and retuming one (1) Copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of lhe offer submitted; or (o) By
separate letter Or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFEI~S PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required)

PR: 4200120366 $6,672.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

• A THIS CHN4GE ORDER IS ISSUED PuRSUM4TTO: (Spech’y authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHMiGES (Such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA9 43.1 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of n~diIicaIlon and authorily)

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, LI is required to sign this dooument and retu~n ._ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by LJCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification iSto provide incremental funding in the amount of $6,672~00. Accordingly,
the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)

168. UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA 16C. DATESIGNEd~

~5a~cLEJi;:c~~

C) 0
OMa Aooroval 2700-0042

Except at provided herein, all Ierms and condilions of Ihe documenl relerencad in Ilem SA or bA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged end in full tome and eflecl.
15k NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER (Typeorprint) 16k NAMEPJ’JDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGOFFICER (typecrpdnt)

DARLA J. CLIFTON

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE ~GNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (SignsfCre of CsQrractfng O~r,)~

NSN 7540.01.152-8070 . 3D-lOS ~STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 1O~83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Compuler Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR f48 cFa) 53.243



0 C)
CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 1
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLO5AC32T is
revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order it — This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: September 18, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of — — ;s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Modification 1

0 C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1 B TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Attachment 1

. — TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK **FUNDING

- OBL (÷)/DEOB (-) PERIOD PERIOD
CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL *ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL OF OF

ACTION DATE — COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
NNLO5AB4OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
NNLO5AC14T 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006

• NNL05AC32T, Mod 1 06/27/2005 $217,609 $106,672 09/15/2005 03/24/2006
NNLO5AC3ST 06/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 07/11/2005 07/31/06

TOTAL — $1,530,376 — $640,458

~
* Represents the estiniated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 “Contract Funding”
** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover

.7



. 1.CONTRAOTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OFSOLIcITATION/MoDIFIcgrjON OF CONTRACT . 1 2
2. AMENDMENT~NODIFICATION NO. S. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE AEb. NO. ‘5 PROJEOT NO. ~ifspØf~sWe~.

~ 2 See Block 16c below. See Block12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE I 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha,i lIen, 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration .

Langley Research Center ‘.

Hampton, VA 23681-2199
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, coun4ç State and ZIR Code) . (r~ GA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 9~ DATED (SEE ITEM II)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 . - 10k MODIFICATIONOFCONTRAOT/ORDERNO.

ATTN: X NNLO5AAO1 B I NNLO5AC32T. .- ‘ lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM IS)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITY CODE June 27, 2005
• 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIdITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifIed for reCeipt of Offers Is extended, is not extended.

Offers must Ackndtledg6 receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foiiowlng.memods:
(a) Bycompleting hems 8 md 15, end returning one (I) copy of the amendment; (b) Byacknowledging receipt of this athendment on each copy of the oiler subthlftéd;b~ jà) By
separate letter or telegram which inoludes a rpference to the solicitation an~ amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY- RESULT)N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, if by virtue of fhii
amendment you deelre to change an offer already submitted, suoh change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to th~
solicitation and this-amendment, and !s received-prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12.’ ACCOUNTING MID APPROPRIATION DATA (Itrsqufred)

PA: 4200130752- -$50,000.00 (COMPLETE)

165. UNITED STATES F AMERICA

BYWL>\CJJ4~

U •‘•....

0MB AaproveJ 2700.0042

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spaclfyauthomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ABE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, appropdslion 04(8, eta) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14~ PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.100(b). .

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER SpecIfy type of modifhcefon aid authority)

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL1984) .

E; IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ j~ not fl Is required to sign this document and return copIes to the Issuing office. ~
14. DESCRIPTION OF MfENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section beadIng,. Inclua7ng 90ffcIIat/on/contracf sub)sot matter atore feasible,)

‘ The purpoáe of this modificatIon is tO-provide incremehtai funding ~ri the amount of $50,000.00.
Accordingly, the. task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

. (CONTINUED)
Except at provided herein, all terms and condltlobs of lbs document referenced In Item 9A or IOA, as heretofore changed, r~malns unchanged and in full force and effect.
ISA NAME Mb TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16k NAME MID TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tjq~e orpdat)

DARLA J. CLIFTON
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ICC. DATE SIGNED . 160.

($r9pfp9~qnsumo~rca~) .— .(S~nature~Ltrsctmgoq~ I
NSN75404)l-1524070 . 30405 . STANDARD FORM 30(REv.lo.t3)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE .. Computer Generated Preactibad by GSA FM (4e CFR) 58.243

DATE SIGNED

9/’



C) C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 2
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOI B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC32T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is F — This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: October 24, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of —__—_s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1 B

C)
TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 2
Attachment I

CONTRACT SUMMARY

TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK *TASK ORDER TASK ORDER
~ OBL (+)/DEOB (-) FUNDED PERFORMANCE
‘0 CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL *ES~nMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
~ ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICA1
I NNLO5AB4OT 04121/2005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 NNLOSACI4T 06/0212005 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 NNLO5AC32T, Mod 2 06/27/2005 $217,609 $156,672 10124/2005 03/24/2006
4 NNLO5AC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462 550,000 07/11/2005 07/31/2006
5 NNLOSAC37T 08/01/2005 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 07/31/2006
6 NNLO5AC38T 08/01/2005 $928,929 $49,200 09/09/2005 11/02/2006
8 NNLO5AC84T, Mod I 08/01/2005 $17,741 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 NNLOSACSST 06/05/2005 $469,009 $300,000 04/30/2006 10/30/2006

10 NNLO5A84IT 08/1212005 $421,603 $200,000 02/28/2006 07/31/2006
11 NNLO5AB42T 08/25/2005 $1,318,359 $317,085 12/31/2005 04/30/2006
12 NNLO5AB43T 08/17/2005 $576,296 $58,000 09/30/2005 07/31/2006
13 NNLO5ADO7T, Mod 1 09/01/2005 $124,330 $100,000 07/31/2006 09/30/2006
14 NNLO5A008T 09/01/2005 $607,162 $100,000 10/15/2005 08/31/2006
16 NNLOSAD32T 09/15/2005 $266,737 $120,000 10/14/2005 09/29/2006

TOTAL — — $6,747,349 $2,052,484

r~~presents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 “Contract Funding”
Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover



$, ‘N EANDADD6~6~OF COFITMOTOR (No, Sfr~% cooS SfET.sn&2tRO4ee~ $k

• SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ~. /

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRI~E’ ,—~. .

SAN -DIEGO, CA 92121 bA MOO~CA~ONCM~RAOT~RNO.

ATTN x ~*Jkb5AAp1B / NNLOSAC~2T- 100. CATE~LCt1EM.W

toot Dial FACALITYCODE June27 2005
~ 11. TH!S~ TO.A.MpNPM~NT~ 01: ~QLlC!mtIPI~IS . . -

1bèat~m nqrnb~Yd Hcltø~fl1tamehdedEsUtfoMIIM1em 14. meht wiñ~idet6sp. dl&t4cG1Pt4t~tfS~5’fl l&~4.~cdø,DIq~Iote*do~.

£Thfl mu~I~kn~.bageWaI~I flnm~amo~t tptIwhWcand~JatflpecUIefldi1e4ãIi*tW or~flm~n4ed,byob6’6(iKbfo1ã4nfni*th*
(a)Bycomp1e~!nflama4Snø ~ ~nitnb~thb~g op*fl)
~tpsat~ (uttor~or41Egram $ttob ~4i~n MhSie~d~. Id g~* rn~ndçamqcitftprnIt m~bn ~!L~1M~ $ V~U~bAC)thOWL~GM~NT ~O B~?EU~c
TNEPI.AGE DE’STGNAThVIOR I14ERE~E1PT ~OEPER~pRJQ?~11lt~Hc*1nmb ~ta~P F1~U+A1flSSQLT i~4RdtJoryOfflto~Pt~nØJth*
ofli~nm~1dment ~cu de!Ir&io 4w*efto4 aIrOdy~~ibmIt* ~ thsn~tppes4k~ö4~ &øgxqm árTèter- Ø~dI~d etbli Wegrem or1~4tec ,rakos reWer&~e ~otie
:a~1khIs~,w%m1o~w~Wa ..-- . ... -

1g. ACCOUN N4VQ40’APPROPRRtQN OM*ffmqø~ . - -

P~ 14/A . -. ,.

i~ flfl~imM AP~ESONLyTOMd1GATO$4SCFO~ACTSIQRD~S.
11~k9ES 11t c OT?ØRD~ NO ASPSSb~1PED 1NITSk 14

~_. A~ fsØi~.qf~~t1~

-a j~r0~*‘OES (~ufl ink~*aa%

C.~

0. e07i!ER~ -

X ~~

IMPOR’rM~?~ tonfrac~r Q Is rjQt~ ~ is tb4Ujrecj to eI~ri (nit daoume*and rdi!m _. c~4cs to the IsthsII)9 o*loe “ —‘E-t
0E9~Ifl~ON’ OPM~NOMWfllMOViRcAT~ON ~t~iUWhY Ut?~

the purpqse of thIs mod jflcátioh is to revise the Statement of Work (SOW), &der value (Block 17. of the
0F347), and the estimatedfunded through date. Accordingly, the task order térms.and àohdltions are
revised as follows:• . . . .

, . . ‘ . (CONtINUED) . . . . .

txo ptd.dflA3fltfldtfl~lrndtthedO~WflCflhTSCøfld~ A~n~th4êM~1~S%4k
. 15~ wME-MDV~1ZOP’9JONEk (T~~beorp*gf - - 15A. ~EM0~flTlSOF CONIRACJINcIOM’&€R (4*0rpM

~S~RAN J:.SAMPBEU. -- . uARhA-~eL1rr~N..
( . — 150. OXFESIONEO 1M~ UNITED STId OflJ.l -:‘

&~4flÜb. of ~ 101712005 ~‘~)&~$ct fl { io/rn005

/ D ~~~icr ‘4.’3% ~~Cs,4th Mb ‘~t ‘ I ~‘s ~

2. fl.cE?~MENtNOWFIt~TIortNO,

3

AMENDMEWQF soucifA ION/Moo] flCAHOTJ OF CO~c1W4CT.
t EWEOTIVEWfl

See Blook t6àb~bW
-&JSSUWSY - 7. ~IINT$.TCa!D BY Øf

N~tIofläI Aeronauti a and Space Administration
JanØi9yResearch enter
Hampton, IrA 23681-2199.

4. EQ UI$ITI6N~’(JRPK5SERE NO.
- See Bioo~ci2 below.

..



0 0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 3
Page 2 of 2

1. The SOW provided in the original task order award is replaced with the version provided as Attachment 1.
The SOW revisions include adding Paragraph 3.6 and the associated deliverables (Paragraphs 4.6 and
4.7), and milestones (Paragraphs 7.5 and 7.6).

2. As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the OF347 are
revised as follows:

1 7f: Estimated Cost: NTE —

Fixed Fee: NTE t —

Total Cost Plus FiS~d Fee: NTE $281,156

17i: Grand Total: NTE $281,156

3. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC32T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order i____________ This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: October 24, 2005.

/

(b) An additional amount of — is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached (Attachment 2).

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 3
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 2

Contract NNLOSAAOI B
Task Order Statement of Work

1. TaskOrderTitle:
New Horizons Mission Environmental Impact Statement

2. Purpose, Obiective, and Backqroun&of Work to be Performed:

2.1 Provide assessment expertise in the preparation of a NASA Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) for
the New Horizons (NH) mission. The EIS will be compliant with Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ)
Regulations, NASA’s National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing procedures
(14 CFR 1216.1 and 1216.3), and NASA’s pending guidance for the preparation of NEPA documents
(NASA Procedures and Guidelines 8580.1). The NEPA process for the NH Mission is driven by the NH
Project schedule.

2.2 0hall serve as an integral member of the NASA NH NEPA Team with responsibility for critical
tec nical NEPA compliance review of all inputs prepared by the Team for the NH EIS, and shall integrate
those inputs, including inputs prepared by SAIC, into the NH EIS. The NASA NH NEPA Team consists
of NASA (Science Mission Directorate, HQ Environmental Management Division, Office of General
Counsel), NASA/KSC, SAIC, the NH mission contrd~ftthe lbiihs Hopkins University Applied Physics
Laboratory), the Jet Propulsion Laboratory, and the U.S. Department of Energy and its risk assessment
contractors.

*0
3. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task requirements:

3.1 _fThhall resolve draft Final EIS Concurrence Review comments, revise the document accordingly,
prepare a draft Notice of Availability for the Final EIS for NASA publication in the Federal Register, and
deliver the completed document in suitable formats to NASA as the Final NH EIS for printing and
diatribution to the public and for posting on a NASA web site. This activity shall also include technical
support reviewing DOE nuclear risk assessments and related NH Databook inputs associated with the
PD/NSC-25 process.

3.2 shall prepare technical summaries of the Final EIS and shall transmit to NASA text for
incorporation into a Draft ROD for review by NASA. ohall revise the Draft ROD as directed by
NASA and shall transmit the Final ROD document to’TJASA.

3.3 shall organize the administrative record for the NEPA process preparing a listing of documents and
studies contained in the administrative record, shall also prepare technical summaries as
required to respond to post-ROD inquiries regar ing the 05 and the NEPA process.

3.4 shall assist in the initial planning of activities associated with responding to potential litigation
brought regarding NEPA compliance for this mission.

3.5 — shall prepare a report which will describe lessons learned during the NH NEPA campaign and
recommend future actions which would enhance effectiveness of the NASA NEPA compliance process.

3.6 shalll_ shall evaluate (for document-to-document consistency) all contingency planning
documents applicable to the New Horizons launch, including but not limited to the National Response
Plan, KSC New Horizons Mission Radiological Contingency Plan, Atlas V PNH Mission Failure
Cont’ngency Plan, I-IC) PNH Contingency Plan and applicable Florida State and local plans ~
identify inconsistencies between plans and, where applicable, shall provide recommendations for
resolution. Additionally, shall prepare a draft HQ PNH Contingency Plan to be provided to the
PNH Program Executive.



C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 3
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 2

4. Deliverables:

4.1 Draft Final EIS Notice of Availability
4.2 Final EIS (Print master copy)
4.3 Draft Record of Decision
4.4 Administrative Record Inventory
4.5 Lessons Learned White Paper
4.6 Draft HQ PNH Contingency Plan
4.7 Contingency Plan Review Report

5. Government Furnished Items: None.

6. Other Information Needed for Task Performance:

6.1 The EIS will be compliant with Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ) Regulations, NASA’s National
Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing procedures (14 CFR 1216.1 and 1216.3),
and NASA’s pending guidance for the preparation of NEPA documents (NASA Procedures and
Guidelines 8580.1).

7. Period of Performance!Schedule:

I Milestones Dates
EE ~
WZ Oa~
~z coa~
7.1 * Start Date
7.2 3.1 & 4.2 Final EIS Print-Master Copy
7.3 3.2 & 4.3 Draft Record of Decision
7.4 3.3 & 4.4 Administrative Record Inventory
7.5 3.6 & 4.6 Draft HQ PNH Contingency Plan
7.6 3.6 & 4.7 Contingency Plan Review Report
7.7 * Completion Date

8. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Kurt Lindstrom
Mail Stop (MIS): Science Mission Directorate
Phone Number: (202)-358-4690 I Fax Number: (202)358-3097
E-Mail Address: kurt.l.lindstrom~nasa.gov



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB

C / Th

TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T
Modification 3

Attachment 2, Page 1 of I

CONTRACT SUMMARY

TASKSUMMARY FUNDINGSUMMARYBYTASK ‘TASKORDER TASKORDER
~ OBL (+~DEOB (-) FUNDED PERFORMANCE
~ CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATSD FIXED TOTAL ThROUGH PERIOD
r_ ACTiON DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE

BASIC CONTRRCT 04(06/2005 N/A 04/0712010

TASK ORDERS AND TASK M00IFICATIO”~
I NNLO5A84OT 04/2112095 I $292148 $292148 08/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 NNLO5ACI4T 06/0212005 $464157 $191638 08(05(2605 12/31/2006
3 NNLO5AC82T, Mod 3 06/2712005 $281,156 $156,672 1012412005 03124/2006
4 NNLOSAC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 07/1112005 07/31(2006
5 NNLO5AC37T 08101/2005 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 01(31/2006
6 NNLO5AC38T, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $926,929 5340,107 12/31/2005 11(02/2006
6 NNLO5AC64T, Mod I 08/01/2005 $17,741 $17741 10(31/2005 10(31/2005
9 NNLOSACS5T 08/05/2005 $469,009 8300,000 04/30/2006 10/30/2006

10 NNLOSAE4IT 08/12/2005 $421603 $200000 02128/2006 07/3112006
11 NNLO5AB42T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $1,318,359 $371,295 12/3112005 04/3012006
12 NNLO5AB43T, Mod 1 08/1712005 $576,296 $79,671 10(1512005 0713112006
13 NNLOS,AflO7T, Mod 1 09(01/2005 $124,330 $100,000 07131/2006 09/30/2006
14 NNLOSADO8T 09(01/2005 $607,162 $100,000 10(1512005 08/31/2006
15 NNLO5AD33T 09/28/2005 $116,487 5114,960 02/28)2006 03/31/2006
16 NNLGSAD32T 09/15/2005 $266,731 $120000 10/1412005 09/2912006

TOTAL — $ $6,927,333 — ‘ $2,534,232

r~presents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitled ‘Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 “Contract Funding”
~ Represents the period of performance it’s estimated the allotted funds will cover

Si



C

0MB P4prov& 2700.0042
.~ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLIC1TATION/MQDIFICATL0N OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. a EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REOUISITIOWPURCI-IASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT No. (ltappI~able)

4 See Block l6~ below. See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE Z ADMINISTERED BY (if other than hems) CODE I_________________

• National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center

• Hampton, VA 23681-2199
5. NAME MID ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Srree~ cowfly~ State and ZIP: Code) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLIOATIQNS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ~
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 10k MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

ATTN: X NNLO5AAO1B/NNLO5AC32T
. - IDE. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITYCODE June 27, 2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES to AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers fl Is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods;

(a) By completing Items Sand 15. and returning one (I) copy or the amendment; ~) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or(o) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicjtaticn and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TORE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this~
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be inàde by telegram or letter, piovided each telegram or letter makes reference to Ihh
solicitation and this amendment and is received pnor to the openIng hour and data specified
12: ACCOUNTING MID APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR: 4200134368 $36,882.00 (COMPLETE)

13. ThIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OP CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OADER NO. AS DESCRIBEb IN ITEM 14.

A. ThIS Cl-lANGE ORDER IS ISSUED pURsuANT TO: (Specifyaurhonly) THECHN4GESSETFORrH IN ~rEM l4 ARE MADE IN ThE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

a THE MOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIEDTO REFLECT ThEADMINISTRATWECHANGES (sod, is changes 51 paymg office, approp4at/on date, etcJSEl’ FORTh IN
ITEM 14, PURSUM1T TO ThE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

a. This SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUAnT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OThER Specify lype of n,cdirpcaton and authority)

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, LI is required to sign this document and return — copies to the issUing office.
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT1MODIFICATIO’I (Organiredby IJCF section head51gs, kwfud51g solicftaildnjcontracf sobject matter where (eisa’?..)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $36,882.00.
Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)
• E~cept at provided herein, all Iem-~• end conditions of the documenn referenced in hem SAor b 1., hereloforechangod, remains unchanged end In lull bros end shod.
ISA. NAME AND TIRE OF SIGNER (T)pa orpthI) 16k NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpri,h)

CARLA I CLIFTON

150. CONTRACTOR)OFFER0R ISC. DATESIGNED . 16a UNITEDSTATESQFAMERIQA

BY ~D?tQJJjft \. C’ Ld~—
(Signature of person autbodzed to 5km) — (S&natur(o(Cor~r1actiig OI&1~ N

~ NSN 7540-O1-I52’8070 30~105 .- - ≤tANDARD FORM-JO (REV. 1043)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSADLE Con-pvter Generated Proscribed by GSA FAR (46 Cnn) 53.243

14.

160. DATESIGNEO



0 0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 4
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MOI B). FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNL0SAC32T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (.JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order it This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: November 8T~OO5.

(b) An additional amount of s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



C C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO’IB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 4
Attachment ‘I, Page 1 of I

CONTRACT SUMMARY

~TASK ORDER TASK OR~EW1
FUNDED PERFORMANCE I

THROUGH PERIOD
DATE END DATE

N/A 04107/2010

- I TASK SUMMARY1*

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
ACTION DAT~4 COST FEE CPFF

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005

TASK ORDERS ANb TASK MODIFICATIONS
I NNLOSAB4OT 04/21/2005 $~ $292148
2 NNLO5ACI4T 06/02/2005 $464157
3 NNLO5AC32T, Mod 4 06/27/2005 $281156
4 NNLO5AC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462
S NNLOSAC37T 08/01/2005 $488,807
6 NNLO5AC38T, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $926,920
8 NNLO5AC64T, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $17,741
9 NNLO5AC65T 08/05/2005 $469,009

10 NNLO5A84IT 08/12/2005 $421,603
11 NNLO5A842T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $1,318,359
12 NNLO5AB43T, Mod 1 08/17/2005 $576,296
13 NNLO5ADO7T, Mod I 09/01/2005 $124,330
14 NNLO5ADO8T 09/01/2005 $607,162
15 NNLO5AD33T 09/28/2005 $116,487
16 NNLO5AD32T 09/15/2005 $266,737

TOTAL

FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK
OBL (+)/DEOB (-)

‘ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
COST FEE CPFF

$292,148
$191,638
$193,554
$50,000

$100000
$340107
$17,741

$300,000
$200000
$371,295

$79,671
$100,000
$100,000
$114,960
$120,000

06/30/2006
08/05/2005
11(08/2005
07/11/2005
11/05/2005
12/31/2005
10/31/2005
04/30/200 6
02/28/2 006
12/31/2005
10/15/2005
07/31/2006
10/15/2005
02/28/2006
10/14/2005

0 6/30/20 0 6
12/31/2006
03/24/2006
07/3 1/200 6
07/31/2006
11/02/2006
10/3112005
10/30/2006
07/31/2006
04/30/2006
07/3 1/2 006
0 9/30/200 6
08/31/2006
03/31/2008
0 9/2 9/200 6

— rita

‘ Represents the estimated Cost subjecl to FAR 52.232-22 entilled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 “Contract Fundinq”
~ Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover



. 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOUCrrATION/MODHCArIoN OF CONTRACT 1 { 2
2. N,IENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/Pt)RcHASE REQ-NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (((applicable)

5 See Block I6c below. See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (U other than (ten) 6) CODE I_________________

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sweet, county, State and ZIP: Code) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATiON NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 9~ Q~~($5fl7~fl)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 10k MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.

ATTN: X NNLO5MO1B/NNLOSAC32T
. “ 108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITYCODE June 27, 2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

LI The above numbered Solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers LI is extended, [1 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitatIon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED fMY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue ol this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data speCi(Ied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rsqubed)

PR: 4200137445 $87,602.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

k THiS CHANGE 0nDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

— B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes ii payh.g obfce, appropriation date, eta) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOF FAR 43.103(b).

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

~ 0. OTHER Specify type of nodullcation and authority)

~ FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ Is not, LI Is required to sign this document and return ~_ copies to the Issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MO0IFICATION (Organized by f/OP section hearties, inc(udkigsoffcitariopJcontracj subject niche, store feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of $87,602.00 which fully funds this
task order. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditIons ci the document referenced In tern QAor bA, as horetoforechanged, ron’~ns unchanged wIll In full force end effect.
iSA. NAME MO TITLE OF SIGNER (Tspe orprint) 16k NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICES (Twa orprfnØ

DARLA .1. CLIFTON
~ 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATESOF AMERICA

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) I ~ Ont~kI

NSN 7540.01-1624070 30’lOS STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. tO.83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ConlMersenerated . Prescribed by GSA FAil (4~ CR1) 53243

‘U 0MB Aaorovat 2700.0042

16C. DATESIGNED

ii )~J~≤



U U
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 5
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOI B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC32T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is — This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: March 24. 2006.

(b) An additional amount ofJ — is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB
U
TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T

Modification 5
Attachment 1, Page 1 of I

CONTRACT SUMMARY

TASKSUMMARY FUNOINGSUMMARYBYTASI< TASKORDER TASKORDER
~ OBL (+)/DEOB (.) FUNDED PERFORMANCE
0 CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
~ ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF DATE END DATE

BASIC CONTRACT 04/08/2005 S,,,. N/A 04/OT/2010
4Ntfl

TASKORDERSANOT
I NNLO5AB4OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 06130/2006
2 NNLOSACI4T 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 06105/2005 12/31/2006
3 NNL05AC32T, Mod 5 06/27/2005 $281,156 $281,156 03/24/2006 03/2412006
4 NNLOSAC3ST, Mod 1 06/26/2005 $556,462 $75,000 12131/2005 07/31/2006
5 NNLO5AC37T 08/01/2005 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 07/31/2006
6 NNLOSAC3BT, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $926,929 $340,107 12/31/2005 11/02/2006
8 NNLO5AC64T, Mod 1 08/01/2005 $17,741 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 NNLO5AC65T 08/05/2005 $469,009 $300,000 04/30/2006 10/30/2008

10 NNLD5AB4IT 08/12/2005 $421,603 $200,000 02128/2006 07/31/2006
11 NNLO5AB42T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $1,318,359 $371,295 12/31/2005 04/30/2006
12 NNLOSAO43T, Mod 3 06/17/2005 $576,296 $254,671 12/15/2005 07/31/2006
13 NNLO5ADO7T, Mod 1 09/01/2005 $124,330 $100,000 07/31/2006 09/30/2006
14 NNLOSADO8T 09/01/2005 $607,162 $100,000 10/15/2005 08/31/2006
15 NNLO5ADS3T 09/28/2005 $116,487 $114,960 02128/2006 03/31/2006
16 NNLO5AD32T 09/15/2005 $266,737 $120,000 10/14/2005 09/29/2006

TOTAL $6,927,383 — $2,858,716

* Represents the estimated cost subieot to FAR 52,232-22 entitled “Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-al “Contraot FUndinq”
** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will Cover



• _____________ 1

— ~çQ.4T~$c1 DtCCk

AMENDMENT QF soUCtTAtON/MODtF1CP~fl0N OF CONTRPCI~
wo , w~0u~rnoN’oIPG~USE REC NO

6 I $eeBlock12bt1O~’
rC~C

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 23611-2199

sCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE
SAN DIEGO. CA 92121
ATTN~

coot OTSL1 Ic.ottcyCo~
11 tHIS ItEM OI4LYA~~UE5 tO AMENDMENTS Qt

Q me ewe n.s,.bna ,amoaon i; nnsed ,et tote II,lj*m is. m ~oteir4 ~s~sç~’o .ecnI$O#u~ Q I, e*Ieedcd. Q Is titI
Qff~s mu~ acIolceledge ‘Seed C’~’ÔT*”~ fltIO*Ie hcUt*’d d,~eaed%d astdIo4onot t rended. by ot the toIba4ng metho&
(SI 81 CC47’C’C~9 ‘i~ a md ‘5. and Wtn~I1 one (1) CCDY tiThe weddn.ett (b) By .du1o~4dt’a ‘eosd at tin ~øt.eq* Ca aid’ cci, ci the .ntn*ed. or (C)
By S®*’&S Cd’W Ci iew.m &4th *SdI$uS tht sdIciIi~ofl e4 ,emc’dn4 ,4fl.&is ~AIWRt OP VOJk P.Ckflt~OGMENt to bE RECEIVED At
WE D1..RGE DESIGNATED COR~ RECEIPt ~( OflEDS ~~QR TO 1$4E HOOD AND DAtA SPEC~1ED MAY RESIST IN REJECtION OF~OU~ o~~ER It Ui ‘~‘tuc
0tiN, wne.o’.r4 you dSrStodtI4’ge an d%ts&itadf t4bl~(led, such cifle irny he .r.d Wt.Iöam c~dtIt. pIo~dtd web W(IFWP or fl. rrakgs reVotenCetc the

*R~MvN~fl £wI

13. tillS ItEM *PPIJES ONLY ~0 ,soowic*tbws o~ cc.nCTSIORDERS
it MODIFIES t4E ~~NTPACT/O~DEP lit. 4$ pESCRIBED (14 ITEM It

k m.scwa’~CS~r’~ Issuto Py~SUA~~ ‘~ gRetI~’flflt$ TttCN~~SSEW gØqtW IN TT~W ic$flM ~N ECVMtW.Ct O*Dt~ NOIN ITtM IDA

— 5 _~. 4WJIáP IR ~ •151 *~ED 40 WIKt 114 Mc Nt D4M~3 Cite Stfl W~O*~9~* tcOIOt#0t%fl it? SET ~VSN~N

— CTUIS 501~~ *tet TIWJTEWED wro DIJRSUA*fl tDMJtICIIT~~C

X PAWs 434. bHANGES .- coST~REIMEURSEME~ (ALTERNATE si) (APR 1984)

r2?, 2005

I.

b

D ok’~~$!~M V~9””~’

a IMPORTANT Qontrador Q Is not 0 Is reqLava to sign tTh~o dpcutntflt a~d return _i_ easy ~ the tSSUIh9 oI~Ct
- ~ DT)QN $AVQ4~ICATOM sy uc~sdX~ hnd.cg~ ..nieq 1Ø~e~O~fl**. —~t1e M**~G I

The purpose-ofThis modification is to extend the pert 0 of# ~ for avciatezd
deliverables. Accárdingly, the tetlils arid conditions of thi :t~a~øternodtfle0as follows:

E’occI ~ rvM*d IeV~
•54 NAMC *WDUTLE~ sc’€’~

SARAH. CAMPBELL
SENIOR CONtRACTS



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB

n

1. Paragraph 7, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read:

TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC32T
Modification 6, Page 2 of 2

7.2 Deliver Final HIS Print-Master Copy
7.3 Deliver Draft Record of Decision
7.4 Deliver Administrative Record Inventory
7.5 Completion Date

The revised table above includes an extension of the completion date to June 30, 2006.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOI B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC32T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for NNLO5AC32T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 30. 2006.

(b) An additional amount of ;s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC .~ $217,609 • $100,000

MOD 1 — ~ $217,609 $106,672

MOD 2 IIL._... fF $217,609 — $156,672

MOD 3 , ,.. $281,156 $156,672

MOD4 — $281,156 FS__J $193,554

MOD5 — $281,156 — . — $281,156

MODe 1IIL.,,~.__ $281,156 — p $281,156

7.1
Milestones
Start Date

Dates

I
I

I



NationalAc onautics and Space A4mfrñskation
Langley Research Center
H~n, VA 236S1-2 Ifl

) o~’~I’.

Na

95 DATED SEEJ1EV
San Diego, CA92121
ATTh:

NNLO5AAQS
)C NNLOSAc32T

0612712005

(aJBycomp4a~~,gflsmse and 15, as$ rehj,nb~ ~ 0) Byackw*~ J~sarenenwfl, ead~ cq~yv!S. sta~-fl~(c) By
separa~a)ebrfl]~,, ~t th~xb4osamfrn,.e~
DESII3AS&TED FOR ThE R$IDEJpT OFOFcERS P~OR 70? ~PATh spEclna, )MYRESULT ~S~EC Y’Y.no~m
des~za ad go an 011w a~r~dysikm~ wd~ d~nge bay 1~a4e agramcfln, pro dedea rem cc~t cm es r.J~
aM~s rat dpsSor1icçaj~ txw~da~q,e~i~
12. Acaiimtiqg and Aiw~r~IaUon Dab (Ihivqufro~J)

13. This ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODJFJcJvflQ3’q~ OF OONTRACT$(opj>~fl3
IT ODIFIES ThE CONTRACrJOpj~ N DESCRIBED IN IT M 4.

A. This CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR$UAflr TO (S OThEQjAtlQE5 SET FORTh IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
X ThE CONTRACT ~DER NO. IN ITEM 104.

— a ThE ABOVE MJMBEp.sy CON3RACya3pp~~ IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISmAnVE GIANGES (suc1~ as ~asJnp,g~,g~
~o~ffation dale, etc.) SET FORTh IN ITEM 14, PURSUN4TTOThEAUJ~OOJ~Y OF FAR 4&lO3(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMEtfl~L AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO

0. OTHER (SpeviJ~rfrpe ofn tIkaffpn ei4authod~

E. IMPORTANT: Conimotor [~ Isnot ~ ____

14.~
Aumcjpjiy (Block 13A): FAR 52.243-2 CRANGEs_c~ Rejmbaxsei~ent (AUG 19S7)

Thepnx~,ose~is to deobligate fl19~QQ - — inducing the total contract value to $271,960 cost and
fee). $Z21253 remains on the task Oa*r until detennination of — s4th the summary ofchanges.

AM other tez~S and cctgjitlo ~ michanged.

Continued.

C)

000007
6. ISSUED BY CODE

So~enoe Applications International Corporation
10260 CampUs Point Ddye.

OT~l
ITEM ONLY APPLJE$ To AMENDMENTS OF SOLIOFrATIONS

0ffermustadcndgp,~I,t~~,~ dnIe,,eclsgd in thes dialioqo ssm.rjad booeorThb~.~

Robin Aaburn Grob, Contracts Nanager

E~op1 as pToif4od hureqn~ tt torn,s anG Wos~5ans dtestairnana refe,ancad in horn SA orlW., as berdo~’,,e dwqs4 samains unø~nged and In ~,ii fbrcc a

~rype~y psim~

~TESIG1€O Isa

2fI6tQ7~ BY



c-i
CONTRACT #NNL.O5AAQIB TASK ORDER #NNLOSAC32T

Modificaflon 07
Page 2 of 2

Summary of Changes

I. The period of perfomiance for this task order ended on 30 June 2006. This task order has been
completed.

2. Deobligate $9,196.00 from the esUmatedecreasir~g the total task order value from $281,156
to $271,960 in accordance with the summary chart below.

3. The task order retains $2,812.58 unoosted funds to fund an increase in - as a resuft of

4. In accordance with Paragraph BA, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB). FAR 52.232-22 applies
at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852232-81 is incorporated as
follows;

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.23241) ~JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost7 exclusive of tee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Onler fr _________. This allotment
is for NNLOSAC3Zr and covers the following estimated period of peifomiance: June30, 2006.

{b) M additional amount of — is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause7

6. All other temis and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ES11MATE.D FIXED TOTAL EStIMATED FIXED TOTAL

LDO~M.ENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CP.FF
BASIC __________ ___________ $217,609 ___________ ft.—. $100,000
MOD I __________ __________ $217,809 _________ $106,672
MOD2 _________ __________ $217,609 _.~.. _..J $156,672
MOD 3 -- — $281,156 ___________ .__~ $158,672
MOD4 - $281,156 __________ I $193,554
MOD 5 $281,156 ___________ - $281,156
MOOS _________ 5281.156 __________ $281,158
MOD7 — I $271,969 _______ I I $271,950

NOTE: Period of Performance for this task order is June 27, 2005 through June 30, 2006.


